# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	particulars as requested in t		
NAME: T70, Jac Kiku,			
HOME ADDRESS: 578 Cordova St., Vancouver, B.C.			
EGISTRATION NUMBER			
OCCUPATION: Old Age Pensioner SEX: male	AGE: 74		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name a partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	nd whether carried		
The state of the s			
MARRIED?No.	All management of the second o		
- AN AUSBAND: None			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None			
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None			
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None			
AGE OF CHILDREN':			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	nentioned and particulars giv		
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	nentioned and particulars giv		
	nentioned and particulars giv		
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Notes			
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None			
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None			
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: More			
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None			
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None  TAXES (Amount and where payable)			

11	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 332 West 5th Ave., Vencouver, B.C.
A	partmenthouse.  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Ni.shi kawa, 532 W. 5th Abe., Vancouver,
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$6.00 per mon th
	neid un until the end of March, 1942.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
j.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
am in	
	None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
<b>S</b> 7	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,  EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, 2 double bed, 2 chairs, 2 tables, 1 heating stove, 1 gas stove, 1 double bed,
	2 chairs, 2 tables, 1 trunk, and 1 satchel, containing personal effects,
	kitchen utensils; stored at 332 W. 5th Ave., Vancenver, B.C.
	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	One Som lab
	The same of the sa
	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN.

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABO	WE PROPERTY		152-
	NE PROPERTY:		
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O' OTHERS: None			
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State		signed and if so, to	whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARE	S, STOCKS OR OTHER	SECURITIES (S	ate whereab
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: No	•		
9. LIFE INSURANCE: No			
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES O	R TRUSTS.	None	
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	. None		
LIABILITIES:			
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	- None		
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None		
REMARKS:			
I certify that the above information every description in any protected area and indirect.	n is true and complete a in British Columbia and	nd fully discloses a	ll my proper y liabilities
Dated this 30th day of	March	1942.	(.).
-ARSH-	(Signature)	Juek	Ra
// Witness			

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946
Full Name <u>ITO, Joe Kiku</u> (Surr	name in Block Letters).
Registration No. 00537	Vale - Female Age Oct. 5/1866 (Check)
Former Address 378 Cordova 3	St., Vancouver, B.C.
Date Evacuated Oct.3/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Fresent Address 14 Mule Rand	h, Tashme, B.C.
V Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife Deceased  Name of Rusband
Name of Mother Chiyo (Dec'd) Names of Children under 16	
Quested by A. Mc.	
Additional Information <u>Old</u>	Age Pensioner

#### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 752

October 31, 1945.

### Re: Joe Kiku ITO, Reg. 00537

This file reveals no real property interest.

This file reveals no evidence of fire insurance.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

November 2, 1945

no. 76 . Lyan

LIABILITIES SUBBARY

7124 Wo. 752 . October 31, 1945.

Box Joe Kilos 170, Reg. 00537

This file reveals no Mabilities.

This summery is certified to be in accordance with

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 752

November 1, 1945.

#### Re: Joe Kiku ITO, Reg. 00537

This man, who is an old age pensioner, was evacuated on Outober 3, 1942. He signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 30, 1942.

In his declaration this man stated that he owned a quantity of household and personal effects, stored at 332 West 5th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

On June 28, 1943, he informed this office that all his chattels and personal properties had been sold by himself before his evaquation.

The file reveals that no chattels belonging to this man were found by this office.

The file reveals no property belonging to this man other than that reported above.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

November 2, 1945

res. 75. Lyraun

Mr. Joe K. ITO, Registration #00537, 14 Mile Ranch, Tashme, B. C.

Dear Sirt

In your registration with the Custodian you declared personal property at 378 Gordova Street.

Our investigators were informed that you sold or otherwise disposed of your chattels prior to your evacuation.

If this information is incorrect, please inform us promptly by return mail.

Yours truly,

Geo. B. Spain. Protection Department.

GBS) MFP

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd JUN 30 1943
File No.
Ans.
Referred Asa. J

Tashme, Hope, B. C., June 28, 1943

Dept. of Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

### Re: File No. 1992 752

Your letter dated June 25, 1943, I acknowledge with thanks your communication of the above date and wish to reply as follows:

About two years before evacuation all my chattels and personal properties at 378 Cordova Street, was sold by me. I hereby wish to make this declaration.

Yours truly,

JKI/mk

Joe K. ITO, Reg. No. 00537

Jan Kiker Sto.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 18/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Dear Sir:

Re: ITO, Kiku Jae #00537

No Ale

repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00

indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00. Therefore should you receive into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such Japanese in question.

Young truly,

P. GUOBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.